PRINTED: 10/20/2021 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-039

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES	
CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES	

	T OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER 155138			ETED		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER GOLDEN LIVING CENTER-INDIANAPOLIS				2860 CI	ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD HURCHMAN AVE APOLIS, IN 46203		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG K 0000	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIE CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA' DEFICIENCY)	ΓE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
Bldg. 01	Code Recertification conducted on 08/12 Indiana Department 42 CFR 483.90(a). Survey Date: 10/04 Facility Number: 0 Provider Number: 1000 At this PSR survey, Center-Indianapolis with Requirements Medicare/Medicaid Life Safety from Fin National Fire Protect Life Safety Code (I. Health Care Occupation of the System with smoke corridors and in all The facility has battinstalled in all resid facility has a capacing 11 at the time of this All areas where residence.	Golden Living was found not in compliance for Participation in 42 CFR Subpart 483.90(a), re and the 2012 edition of the etion Association (NFPA) 101, SC), Chapter 19, Existing uncies and 410 IAC 16.2. Ity with a basement was Type III (200) construction d. The facility has a fire alarm detection on all levels in the areas open to the corridor. ery operated smoke detectors ent sleeping rooms. The ty of 115 and had a census of s visit. dents have customary access d all areas providing facility elered.	K 0	000	Please accept this plan of correction as our facility's cred allegation of compliance for our safety code and emergency preparedness survey conducted on August 12th, 2021. Submission of this plan of correction is not an admission Golden LivingCenter-Indianaph that the deficiencies alleged in survey are accurate or that the depict the quality of care and service provided to the resider our facility. This plan of correct is submitted solely because do so is required by state and fed law. Golden Living Centers — Indianapolis is respectfully requesting paper compliance.	by olis the ey of tion oing	

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

TITLE

(X6) DATE

Any defiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determin other safegaurds provide sufficient protection to the patients. (see instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclo days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete Event ID: EY9C22 Facility ID: 000063 If continuation sheet Page 1 of 5

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

PRINTED: 10/20/2021 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-039

	PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER 155138		A. BU	A. BUILDING <u>01</u> B. WING			COMPLETED 10/04/2021	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER GOLDEN LIVING CENTER-INDIANAPOLIS			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 2860 CHURCHMAN AVE INDIANAPOLIS, IN 46203					
(X4) ID PREFIX	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIE (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL			ID PREFIX	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE		(X5) COMPLETION	
TAG	REGULATORY OR	LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION		TAG	CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)	IE.	DATE	
K 0222	NFPA 101							
SS=F	Egress Doors							
Bldg. 01	Egress Doors							
	Doors in a require	d means of egress shall not						
	be equipped with a	a latch or a lock that						
	requires the use of	f a tool or key from the						
	egress side unless	s using one of the following						
	special locking arr	angements:						
	CLINICAL NEEDS	OR SECURITY THREAT						
	LOCKING							
		king arrangements for the						
		eds of the patient are						
		king device shall be						
		door and provisions shall						
		pid removal of occupants						
	_	of locks; keying of all						
	_	ed by staff at all times; or						
		means available to the						
	staff at all times.	000 4000 54						
		2.2.6, 19.2.2.2.5.1,						
	19.2.2.2.6	LOCKINO						
	SPECIAL NEEDS							
	ARRANGEMENTS							
	•	king arrangements for the						
	· ·	e patient are used, all of urity Locking requirements						
		addition, the locks must be						
	_	it fail safely so as to						
		of power to the device; the						
	building is protecte	-						
		r system and the locked						
	•	by a complete smoke						
		or is constantly monitored						
	- ·	ation within the locked						
		he sprinkler and detection						
		ged to unlock the doors						
	upon activation.	5						
	18.2.2.2.5.2, 19.2.	2.2.5.2, TIA 12-4						
	DELAYED-EGRES							
	ARRANGEMENTS							

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete

Event ID:

EY9C22 Facility ID: 000063

If continuation sheet Page 2 of 5

PRINTED: 10/20/2021 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-039

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES		X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY			
AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER	A. BUILDING <u>01</u>		COMPLETED			
155138		B. WI	NG		10/04	/2021		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER					ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD			
GOLDEN LIVING CENTER-INDIANAPOLIS			2860 CHURCHMAN AVE					
	LIVING CENTER	-IIIDIANAFOLIO	INDIANAPOLIS, IN 46203					
(X4) ID		STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIE		ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X5)	
PREFIX	, The state of the	NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		PREFIX	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)	ATE	COMPLETION	
TAG		R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION delayed-egress locking	+	TAG	DEFICIENCY (DATE	
		in accordance with						
	1 -	permitted on door						
		ng low and ordinary hazard						
		ngs protected throughout by						
		ervised automatic fire						
		or an approved, supervised						
	automatic sprinkle							
	18.2.2.2.4, 19.2.2	-						
		ROLLED EGRESS						
	LOCKING ARRA	NGEMENTS						
	Access-Controlle	d Egress Door assemblies						
	installed in accordance with 7.2.1.6.2 shall							
	be permitted.							
	18.2.2.2.4, 19.2.2.2.4							
		BY EXIT ACCESS						
	LOCKING ARRA							
		it access door locking in						
		7.2.1.6.3 shall be permitted						
		es in buildings protected						
		approved, supervised						
automatic fire det								
	1 ' '	rised automatic sprinkler						
	system. 18.2.2.2.4, 19.2.2.2.4							
	Based on observation and interview, the facility		K 02	222	1. What corrective actions will	lbe	10/12/2021	
		means of egress through 5 of	1 1 02		accomplished for those reside		10/12/2021	
5 delayed egress loc		cks were readily accessible for			found to have been affected b			
		and visitors. LSC 7.2.1.6.1,			alleged deficient practice:	•		
		cks allows approved, listed,			A delayed egress feature and	15		
		ks shall be permitted to be			seconds delayed egress stick			
		serving low and ordinary			will be added to all exterior do	ors		
	hazard contents in				to allow egress. An audit will b	ре		
	throughout by an approved, supervised automatic fire detection system installed in accordance with Section 9.6, or an approved, supervised automatic				completed for all exterior door			
					ensure 15-second egress feat			
					functions properly and the 15			
		stalled in accordance with			seconds delayed egress stick	er is		
		here permitted in Chapters 12			in place.			
	through 42, provide					_		
(a) The doors unlock upon actuation of an				2. How will identify related sat	fety			

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete

Event ID:

EY9C22

Facility ID: 000063

If continuation sheet

Page 3 of 5

PRINTED: 10/20/2021 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-039

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER A. BUILDING COMPLETED 01 B. WING 10/04/2021 155138 STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER 2860 CHURCHMAN AVE **GOLDEN LIVING CENTER-INDIANAPOLIS** INDIANAPOLIS, IN 46203 (X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIE ID (X5) PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX COMPLETION TAG REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION TAG DEFICIENCY) DATE approved, supervised automatic sprinkler system features having the potential to be installed in accordance with Section 9.7, or upon affected by the same deficient the actuation of any heat detector or not more practice and what corrective than two smoke detectors of an approved, actions will be taken. supervised automatic fire detection system This deficient practice has the installed in accordance with Section 9.6. potential to be affected all (b) The doors unlock upon loss of power residents, staff, and visitors. controlling the lock or locking mechanism. (c) An irreversible process shall release the lock 3. How measures will be put into within 15 seconds upon application of a force to place or what systemic changes the release device required in 7.2.1.5.4 that shall you will make to ensure that the not be required to exceed 15 lbf nor required to be deficiency does not recur continuously applied for more than 3 seconds. Delayed egress function and The initiation of the release process shall activate delayed egress feature will be an audible signal in the vicinity of the door. Once monitored using the Building the door lock has been released by the application engines system under door of force to the releasing device, relocking shall be checks which occur daily during by manual means only. regular maintenance hours by the Exception: Where approved by the authority maintenance director, and/or having jurisdiction, a delay not exceeding 30 designee. seconds shall be permitted. (d) On the door adjacent to the release device, 4. How the corrective actions will there shall be a readily visible, durable sign in be monitored to ensure the letters not less than 1 inch high and at least 1/8 deficient practice will not recur, inch in stroke width on a contrasting background i.e. what quality assurance that reads: program will be put into place "PUSH UNTIL ALARM SOUNDS. including time frames and person DOOR CAN BE OPENED IN 15 SECONDS". (s) responsible This deficient practice could affect all residents, The maintenance Director, and/or staff and visitors if needing to exit the facility. designee will check the egress feature of each exit doors and Findings include: monitor the documentation through Building Engines daily x6 Based on observation with the Executive Director weeks, and then weekly x6 and the Maintenance Director during a tour of the months. All audit results will be facility from 9:45 a.m. to 10:15 a.m. on 10/04/21, the addressed in monthly QAPI following exit doors were each marked as a facility meetings. exit, were each magnetically locked, were each equipped with the necessary egress signage but 5. A plan of correction completion

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete

each exit door did not release to open when

Event ID:

EY9C22

Facility ID: 000063

If continuation sheet

date has been provided - October

Page 4 of 5

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

PRINTED: 10/20/2021 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-039

	NT OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER 155138	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING B. WING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED 10/04/2021	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER GOLDEN LIVING CENTER-INDIANAPOLIS			2860	ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD CHURCHMAN AVE NAPOLIS, IN 46203	-	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIE ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD I CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	N BE RIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
TAG	pushed for 15 second. A. the main entry / B. the A wing "shown C. the kitchen entry D. the rear entrance E. the B wing "shown Black duct tape and cover the magnet cover the property of the second cover the magnet cover the magn	exit in the lobby area rt hall" emergency exit r/ exit e/ exit thall" emergency exit d clear boxing tape was used to controlling the delayed egress caused each door to not en pushed for 15 seconds. ase to open when the tape was magnet. Each exit door could in a facility furnished access card is only furnished to staff. at the time of the executive Director stated he did cape was on the magnets and e magnet with tape caused dease to open as a delayed eviewed with the Executive aintenance Director during the as cited on 08/12/21. The plement a systemic plan of	TAG	12th, 2021. 6. Please see Exhibit A		DATE

Event ID: EY9C22 Facility ID: 000063 If continuation sheet Page 5 of 5